
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1869
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2014
REPORT OF INTERLOCUTORS ON J K
Tharoor Dr. Shashi

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the Group of Interlocutors constituted by the Government in 2010 to study various aspects of the situation in Kashmir had submitted a Report to the Government;

(b) if so, whether the Government has examined the Report; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the follow up action proposed to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam.

(c): The final report of the interlocutors including recommendations has been uploaded on the website of the Ministry mha.nic.in for the benefit of the public at large and hard copies placed in the Parliament Library. The Government has not taken any decisions on the report. Government will welcome an informed debate on the contents of the Report.
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